completion of the Community Benefits. 

4.2. Community Benefits.  Developer shall provide the following Community Benefits 
(collectively, the “Community Benefits Program”): 

(a)  alleviating pressure on the City’s existing housing stock by adding 
approximately one hundred sixteen (116) residential units;  

(b) providing eleven (11) BMR Units at 55% of AMI; 
(c) providing twelve (12) BMR Units at 80% of AMI; 
(d) providing thirty-five (35) BMR Units at 100% of AMI; 
(e) adhering to the Affordable Housing Performance Schedule as further